

## JAZMINE SULLIVAN & DJ SKRIBBLE ADDED TO T.I. & FRIENDS CONCERT PRESENTED BY THE I CARE GROUP AT THE THOMAS & MACK CENTER MARCH 18

Great Seats Just Released!
Tickets Are Available Now At UNLVtickets.com

March 13, 2009 (Las Vegas, NV) -R&B artist Jazmine Sullivan and DJ Skribble will be joining Grammy winner T.I, The King of The South, when he performs Wednesday, March 18 at the Thomas & Mack Center. Good seats are still available at UNLVtickets.com, by calling 739-FANS and at all UNLVtickets Outlets.

Proceeds from this concert will benefit After School-All-Stars and The Southern Nevada Youth Tennis Foundation. These foundations have partnered together to provide children with safe out-of-school programs that build both confidence and self-esteem.

"We are extremely excited to host and assist the TI and Friends concert which is benefiting our local youth," said Daren Libonati, Executive Director of the Thomas & Mack Center. "This is a great concert with a good cause."

This concert will be T.I.'s last West Coast appearance on his Road to Redemption Tour. T.I. will be performing hits of his most recent Grammy nominated album Paper Trail, as well as past favorites. T.I.'s sixth album Paper Trail released on September 30, 2008 and debuted at #1 on the Billboard 200. The album includes hit songs "Dead and Gone (ft. Justin Timberlake)," "Whatever You Like" and Grammy-Award winning, "Swagga Like Us –T.I. & JZ (ft. Kanye West, Lil Wayne)."

Joining T.I. during this special performance is R& B singer and songwriter Jazmine Sullivan, whose debut album Fearless earned her a Best New Artist nomination at this year's Grammys. Also joining the line-up legendary hip-hop artist DJ Skribble, whose recent mix album Total Club Hits 2 debuted at #16 on the Billboard 200.

## Ticket Info

Tickets start at \$25 and are available at UNLVtickets.com, by calling 739-FANS, or by visiting UNLVtickets Outlets at the Galleria at Sunset, all Station and Fiesta Casinos or the Thomas & Mack Center ticket office.

## Contact

Dawn Sousa, Thomas & Mack Center (702)895-1117 <a href="mailto:dawn.souse@unlv.edu">dawn.souse@unlv.edu</a>